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Virgin Islands Pace Runners Bulletin: March 12, 2017 

Try running 9 races inside of one week in the sub-tropics…make history… 

 
 

 

OVERALL ACHIEVEMENT 

AWARD FOR DANISH 

RUNNERS 
 

The overall achievement of the Danish runners for 

the 3 island series was recognized with a gift of 

custom jewelry by St. Croix’s Crucian Gold: 

Best performance the 3 marathons  male: Tor 

Jensen female: Karin Eriksen  ½ marathon male: 

Tommy Jensen female Birgitte Sorensen 10k male: 

Niris Gron female Lisbeth Sorensen 

Left..Amy Roberts leads the way through NPS 

Christiansted National Historic Site on way to her 

overall victory in the Denmark/Virgin Islands 

Transfer Marathon…10K event… 
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St. Croix was the setting for the third leg of the Denmark/Virgin Islands Transfer Marathon and it made 

for historic outcome. 

With the 5am start of the 42 kilometer (26.2 mile) marathon at the steps of Government House which 

many years ago was the seat of Virgin Islands government on the street where founding father 

Alexander Hamilton found himself exposed to multiple trade schemes and currencies which perhaps laid 

the foundation for the “American” financial system of today.   

With a prelude of a few thousand meters in town the runners led by Billy Bohlke of St. Croix a V.I. 

national track and field, cross-country and road running team member for many years, took the pace 

out early and fast.  He had at least 200 meters ahead two time Olympian Calvin Dallas of St. Thomas as 

they made the turn at the Steeple Building and headed for north and west some 22 kilometer (13 plus 

miles) through Salt River Bay and Ecological Preserve and Colombus Landing Site of the National Park 

Service to Carambola. The scenic route on a clear day allows the runners to see St. Thomas, St. John and 

Tortola to the north.  

Bohlke led the race to close to 25 kilometers until the hill coming out of estate Rust Op Twist.  “when we 

made the turn-around at a little beyond half-way, I sensed that Bohlke was feeling it…then I decided to 

see if I could catch in the hills” said Dallas.  That he did as he put the view to his back and one of Buck 

Island in front and headed for Columbus Landing and the natural preserve of the National Park Service 

and the last real climb in the race at five miles to go and up Morning Star Hill.  He cruised down the 

streets of Christiansted National Historic Site past Government House to the park with the Scale  House, 

the Customs House and Fort Christiansvern a welcome site to the spot where the transfer of the Virgin 

Islands to the United States of America took place 100 years ago and the spot where the first marathon 

ever run in the Virgin Island finished in 1978.  His time was 3:18.32;  Bohlke who had much praise for the 

victor, the 65 year old Dallas, the two-time Olympic marathoner, finished second in 3:34.40; Thor Jensen 

of Denmark was third in 3:42.49; Martin Thomsen of Denmark was fourth in 3:51.33 and V.I. ultra-

distance champion Mike Klein was fifth in 4:05.14. 

Jessica Carter, running her first St. Croix marathon and more than twenty in total, was the female 

winner with a time of 4:01.30 which placed her fifth overall!  Karin Erikson of Denmark was second in 

4:15.52; Savanah Logan of St. Croix running her first marathon was third in 4:19.54; Kristen Nielsen of 

Denmark was fourth in 4:28.29 and Anne Jacobsen of Denmark was fifth in 4:41.10. 

HALF-MARATHON 

V.I. Half-Marathon Champion, Juan Robles right off his experiment with triathlon last week, put in a little 

work in the 21 kilometer (13.1 Mile) event which also took the runners half-way on the marathon route 

through the NPS parks. He coasted to the common finish line in Christiansted basically uncontested with 

a time of 1:23.15; Jens Sondergarrd of Denmark was a ways back for second in 1:39.21; Paul Evora of St. 

Croix was third in 1:42.58; Jay Gleason of St. Croix was fourth in 1:56.57 and Lars Vilhelmsen of Denmark 

was fifth in 2:09.04. 
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Kat Brownsdon formerly of the BVI was the female winner and fourth overall in 1:44.00; Allison 

Janusziewic of St. Croix was second in 1:49.25; Anne Sondergarrd of Denmark was third in 1:51.37;  

former V.I. Marathon champion Heidi Snow of St. Croix  was fourth in 1:54.15 and Megan Lambert of St. 

Croix was fifth in 1:54.15. 

10 KILOMETERS 

The shortest race of the series the 10 Kilometer (6.2 mile) event was not without its historic gleaning as 

the course took the runners t on the same route as the other two races, its uniqueness would have as its 

turn-around point the St. Croix Avis, the V.I. oldest newspaper which had its beginning in Denmark.  And 

for the one race in the three with won overall by a woman…Amy Roberts with a time of 46:21; former 

V.I. marathon and ultra champ, Bridget Klein, while pushing her newborn son in a three wheeler was 

second in 52:58; Emma Bourgia was third in 53:24; Taylor Ward of St. Croix was fourth in 54:32 and Ro 

Holdersen of Denmark was fifth in 54:36. 

Crucian with historic family roots in St. Croix, Randall Nielsen was happy with his effort as he led the 

men with a time 47:26; Joel Shouy was second 48:46; Bob Halk of St. Croix was third in 48:49; Michael 

Sorensen of Denmark was fourth in 55:52 and Ned Jacobs was fifth in 1:10.42. 

Please scroll down and find below: mixed (male/female) and complete St. Croix results… 

                                      

                           AWARD LIST FOR  RACE 

        THE DENMARK/VIRGIN ISLANDS TRANSFER MARATHON               

                                26.2 Miles  

                              March 12, 2017  

                Christiansted,St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

              Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners   

       Sanctioned by: The Virgin Islands Track and Field federation 

 

          ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 26.2 mile RACE *********** 

    1 CALVIN Dallas        65 St. Thomas, VI                3:18:52  

    2 BILLY Bohlke         30 St. Croix, VI                 3:34:40   

    3 TORBEN Jensen        52 Denmark                       3:42:49   

    4 MARTIN Thomsen       42 Denmark                       3:51:33   

    5 MIKE Klein           51 St. Croix, VI                 4:05:14   

    6 BENNY Bull           53 Denmark                       4:06:27   

    7 KIM Smit             56 Denmark                       4:07:16   

    8 ANDREAS Marcussen    61 Denmark                       4:07:42   

    9 MICHAEL Nilsson      50 Denmark                       4:09:38   

   10 BJAVNE Jensen        58 Denmark                       4:10:30   

   11 LARS Trolsen         61 Denmark                       4:15:52   

   12 TROY Holloway        50 St. Croix, VI                 4:24:56   

   13 ROB W0lfe            64 Kew West Florid               4:29:04   

   14 PETER Simonsen       49 Denmark                       4:29:06   

   15 LARS Simonsen        54 Denmark                       4:41:10   

   16 JAN Kjaersgaard      55 Denmark                       4:55:41   

   17 MICHAEL Lassen       60 Denmark                       4:57:40   
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   18 PER Hjorth           56 Denmark                       4:59:35   

   19 Who ARE You your na  45                               5:11:11   

         ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 26.2 mile RACE *********** 

    1 JESSICA Carter       29 St. Croix, VI                 4:01:30   

    2 KARIN Eriksen        50 Denmark                       4:15:52   

    3 SAVANNAH Logan       27 St. Croix, VI                 4:19:54   

    4 KRISTIN Toft Nielse  69 Denmark                       4:28:29   

    5 SOREN Andersen       63 Denmark                       4:57:00   

    6 ANNE-MARIE Lyngbye   52 Denmark                       5:27:58   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 20 

MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 20 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  21 - 30 

    1     5 JESSICA Carter      4:01:30  29 St. Croix, VI         4:01:30   

    2    14 SAVANNAH Logan      4:19:54  27 St. Croix, VI         4:19:54   

MALE AGE GROUP:  21 - 30 

    1     2 BILLY Bohlke        3:34:40  30 St. Croix, VI         3:34:40  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     2 BILLY Bohlke        3:34:40  30 St. Croix, VI         3:34:40   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1     4 MARTIN Thomsen      3:51:33  42 Denmark               3:51:33   

    2    18 PETER Simonsen      4:29:06  49 Denmark               4:29:06   

    3    24 Who ARE You your na 5:11:11  45                       5:11:11   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    12 KARIN Eriksen       4:15:52  50 Denmark               4:15:52   

    2    25 ANNE-MARIE Lyngbye  5:27:58  52 Denmark               5:27:58   

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1     3 TORBEN Jensen       3:42:49  52 Denmark               3:42:49   

    2     6 MIKE Klein          4:05:14  51 St. Croix, VI         4:05:14   

    3     7 BENNY Bull          4:06:27  53 Denmark               4:06:27   

    4     8 KIM Smit            4:07:16  56 Denmark               4:07:16   

    5    10 MICHAEL Nilsson     4:09:38  50 Denmark               4:09:38   

    6    11 BJAVNE Jensen       4:10:30  58 Denmark               4:10:30   

    7    15 TROY Holloway       4:24:56  50 St. Croix, VI         4:24:56   

    8    19 LARS Simonsen       4:41:10  54 Denmark               4:41:10   

    9    20 JAN Kjaersgaard     4:55:41  55 Denmark               4:55:41   

   10    23 PER Hjorth          4:59:35  56 Denmark               4:59:35   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1    16 KRISTIN Toft Nielse 4:28:29  69 Denmark               4:28:29   

    2    21 SOREN Andersen      4:57:00  63 Denmark               4:57:00   

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1     1 CALVIN Dallas       3:18:52  65 St. Thomas, VI        3:18:52   

    2     9 ANDREAS Marcussen   4:07:42  61 Denmark               4:07:42   

    3    13 LARS Trolsen        4:15:52  61 Denmark               4:15:52   

    4    17 ROB W0lfe           4:29:04  64 Kew West Florida      4:29:04  

    5    22 MICHAEL Lassen      4:57:40  60 Denmark               4:57:40  
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THE DENMARK/VIRGIN ISLANDS TRANSFER MARATHON 

                                26.2 Miles  

                              March 12, 2017  

                Christiansted,St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

              Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners   

       Sanctioned by: The Virgin Islands Track and Field federation 

Place Name                Age S City            St Club       Time    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ========== ======= =====  

    1 CALVIN Dallas        65 M St. Thomas, VI                3:18:52  7:36  

    2 BILLY Bohlke         30 M St. Croix, VI                 3:34:40  8:12  

    3 TORBEN Jensen        52 M Denmark                       3:42:49  8:31  

    4 MARTIN Thomsen       42 M Denmark                       3:51:33  8:51  

    5 JESSICA Carter       29 F St. Croix, VI                 4:01:30  9:14  

    6 MIKE Klein           51 M St. Croix, VI                 4:05:14  9:22  

    7 BENNY Bull           53 M Denmark                       4:06:27  9:25  

    8 KIM Smit             56 M Denmark                       4:07:16  9:27  

    9 ANDREAS Marcussen    61 M Denmark                       4:07:42  9:28  

   10 MICHAEL Nilsson      50 M Denmark                       4:09:38  9:32  

   11 BJAVNE Jensen        58 M Denmark                       4:10:30  9:34  

   12 KARIN Eriksen        50 F Denmark                       4:15:52  9:46  

   13 LARS Trolsen         61 M Denmark                       4:15:52  9:46  

   14 SAVANNAH Logan       27 F St. Croix, VI                 4:19:54  9:56  

   15 TROY Holloway        50 M St. Croix, VI                 4:24:56 10:07  

   16 KRISTIN Toft Nielse  69 F Denmark                       4:28:29 10:15  

   17 ROB W0lfe            64 M Kew West Florid               4:29:04 10:17  

   18 PETER Simonsen       49 M Denmark                       4:29:06 10:17  

   19 LARS Simonsen        54 M Denmark                       4:41:10 10:44  

   20 JAN Kjaersgaard      55 M Denmark                       4:55:41 11:18  

   21 SOREN Andersen       63 F Denmark                       4:57:00 11:21  

   22 MICHAEL Lassen       60 M Denmark                       4:57:40 11:22  

   23 PER Hjorth           56 M Denmark                       4:59:35 11:27  

   24 Who ARE You your na  45 M                               5:11:11 11:53  

   25 ANNE-MARIE Lyngbye   52 F Denmark                       5:27:58 12:32  
                           Page 1 
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      THE DENMARK/VIRGIN ISLANDS TRANSFER HALF-MARATHON               

                                13.1 Miles  

                              March 12, 2017  

                Christiansted,St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

              Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
A Virgin Islands Transfer Centennial Event 

       Sanctioned by: The Virgin Islands Track and Field federation 

Place Name                Age S City            St Club       Time    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ========== ======= =====  

    1 JUAN Robles          27 M St. Croix, VI                 1:23:15  6:22  

    2 JENS Sondergaard Pe  26 M Denmark                       1:39:21  7:36  

    3 PAUL Evora           47 M St. Croix, VI                 1:42:58  7:52  

    4 KAT Brownsdon        45 F St. Croix, VI                 1:44:00  7:57  

    5 ALLISON Janusziewic  39 F St. Croix, VI                 1:49:25  8:22  

    6 ANNA Sondergaard Pe  28 F Denmark                       1:51:37  8:32  

    7 Heidi Snow           31 F St. Croix, VI                 1:54:15  8:44  
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    8 MEGAN Lambert        30 F St. Croix, VI                 1:54:15  8:44  

    9 JAY Gleason          42 M St. Croix, VI                 1:56:57  8:56  

   10 KAZIAH Sullivan      55 F St. Croix, VI                 2:02:21  9:21  

   11 SOFIE Lund Pedersen  24 F Denmark                       2:02:43  9:23  

   12 LARS Vilhelmsen      60 M Denmark                       2:09:04  9:52  

   13 ROGER Hatfield       66 M St. Croix, VI                 2:11:50 10:04  

   14 TOMMY Jensen         53 M Denmark                       2:13:00 10:10  

   15 ANAIS Alicea         25 F St. Croix, VI                 2:14:00 10:14  

   16 JOHN Daniel          33 M                               2:14:04 10:15  

   17 MOGENS Sondergaard   69 M Denmark                       2:15:59 10:23  

   18 REGINA Stevens       43 F St. Croix                     2:20:10 10:42  

   19 BIRGETTE Sorensen    50 F Denmark                       2:21:20 10:48  

   20 NORUP Soleig         52 F Denmark                       2:24:10 11:01  

   21 BRIN Goldman         21 F St. Croix, VI                 2:26:49 11:13  

   22 STEEN Jensen         45 M Denmark                       2:28:01 11:18  

   23 BIRGETTE Rojek       52 F Denmark                       2:29:34 11:26  

   24 ANNE Wolsing         55 F                               2:35:05 11:51  

   25 PIA Festersen        58 F Denmark                       2:36:35 11:58  

   26 TANJA Terese Thomse  42 F Denmark                       2:59:56 13:45  

   27 RAY Lutz             63 M St. Croix, VI                 3:03:07 13:59  

 

 

 

 

AWARD LIST FOR  RACE 

THE DENMARK/VIRGIN ISLANDS TRANSFER HALF-MARATHON 

13.1 Miles 

March 12, 2017 

Christiansted,St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
A Virgin Islands Transfer Centennial Event 

Sanctioned by: The Virgin Islands Track and Field federation 

 

          ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 21K RACE *********** 

    1 JUAN Robles          27 St. Croix, VI                 1:23:15 1:23:15  

    2 JENS Sondergaard Pe  26 Denmark                       1:39:21 1:39:21  

    3 PAUL Evora           47 St. Croix, VI                 1:42:58 1:42:58  

    4 JAY Gleason          42 St. Croix, VI                 1:56:57 1:56:57  

    5 LARS Vilhelmsen      60 Denmark                       2:09:04 2:09:04  

    6 ROGER Hatfield       66 St. Croix, VI                 2:11:50 2:11:50  

    7 TOMMY Jensen         53 Denmark                       2:13:00 2:13:00  

    8 JOHN Daniel          33                               2:14:04 2:14:04  

    9 MOGENS Sondergaard   69 Denmark                       2:15:59 2:15:59  

   10 STEEN Jensen         45 Denmark                       2:28:01 2:28:01  

   11 RAY Lutz             63 St. Croix, VI                 3:03:07 3:03:07  

         ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 21K RACE *********** 

    1 KAT Brownsdon        45 St. Croix, VI                 1:44:00 1:44:00  

    2 ALLISON Janusziewic  39 St. Croix, VI                 1:49:25 1:49:25  

    3 ANNA Sondergaard Pe  28 Denmark                       1:51:37 1:51:37  

    4 Heidi Snow           31 St. Croix, VI                 1:54:15 1:54:15  

    5 MEGAN Lambert        30 St. Croix, VI                 1:54:15 1:54:15  
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    6 KAZIAH Sullivan      55 St. Croix, VI                 2:02:21 2:02:21  

    7 SOFIE Lund Pedersen  24 Denmark                       2:02:43 2:02:43  

    8 ANAIS Alicea         25 St. Croix, VI                 2:14:00 2:14:00  

    9 REGINA Stevens       43 St. Croix                     2:20:10 2:20:10  

   10 BIRGETTE Sorensen    50 Denmark                       2:21:20 2:21:20  

   11 NORUP Soleig         52 Denmark                       2:24:10 2:24:10  

   12 BRIN Goldman         21 St. Croix, VI                 2:26:49 2:26:49  

   13 BIRGETTE Rojek       52 Denmark                       2:29:34 2:29:34  

   14 ANNE Wolsing         55                               2:35:05 2:35:05  

   15 PIA Festersen        58 Denmark                       2:36:35 2:36:35  

   16 TANJA Terese Thomse  42 Denmark                       2:59:56 2:59:56  
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 20 

MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 20 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  21 - 30 

    1     6 ANNA Sondergaard Pe 1:51:37  28 Denmark               1:51:37   

    2     8 MEGAN Lambert       1:54:15  30 St. Croix, VI         1:54:15   

    3    11 SOFIE Lund Pedersen 2:02:43  24 Denmark               2:02:43   

    4    15 ANAIS Alicea        2:14:00  25 St. Croix, VI         2:14:00   

    5    21 BRIN Goldman        2:26:49  21 St. Croix, VI         2:26:49   

MALE AGE GROUP:  21 - 30 

    1     1 JUAN Robles         1:23:15  27 St. Croix, VI         1:23:15   

    2     2 JENS Sondergaard Pe 1:39:21  26 Denmark               1:39:21   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  31 - 40 

    1     5 ALLISON Janusziewic 1:49:25  39 St. Croix, VI         1:49:25   

    2     7 Heidi Snow          1:54:15  31 St. Croix, VI         1:54:15   

MALE AGE GROUP:  31 - 40 

    1    16 JOHN Daniel         2:14:04  33                       2:14:04   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  41 - 50 

    1     4 KAT Brownsdon       1:44:00  45 St. Croix, VI         1:44:00   

    2    18 REGINA Stevens      2:20:10  43 St. Croix             2:20:10   

    3    19 BIRGETTE Sorensen   2:21:20  50 Denmark               2:21:20   

    4    26 TANJA Terese Thomse 2:59:56  42 Denmark               2:59:56   

MALE AGE GROUP:  41 - 50 

    1     3 PAUL Evora          1:42:58  47 St. Croix, VI         1:42:58   

    2     9 JAY Gleason         1:56:57  42 St. Croix, VI         1:56:57   

     

3    22 STEEN Jensen        2:28:01  45 Denmark               2:28:01   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  51 - 60 

    1    10 KAZIAH Sullivan     2:02:21  55 St. Croix, VI         2:02:21  

    2    20 NORUP Soleig        2:24:10  52 Denmark               2:24:10   

    3    23 BIRGETTE Rojek      2:29:34  52 Denmark               2:29:34   

    4    24 ANNE Wolsing        2:35:05  55                       2:35:05   

    5    25 PIA Festersen       2:36:35  58 Denmark               2:36:35   

MALE AGE GROUP:  51 - 60 

    1    12 LARS Vilhelmsen     2:09:04  60 Denmark               2:09:04   

    2    14 TOMMY Jensen        2:13:00  53 Denmark               2:13:00   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  61 - 99 

MALE AGE GROUP:  61 - 99 

    1    13 ROGER Hatfield      2:11:50  66 St. Croix, VI         2:11:50   

    2    17 MOGENS Sondergaard  2:15:59  69 Denmark               2:15:59   

    3    27 RAY Lutz            3:03:07  63 St. Croix, VI         3:03:07   
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            THE DENMARK/VIRGIN ISLANDS TRANSFER 10K             

                                6.2 Miles  

                              March 12, 2017  

                Christiansted,St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

              Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
A Virgin Islands Transfer Centennial Event 

       Sanctioned by: The Virgin Islands Track and Field federation 

Place Name                Age S City            St Club       Time    Pace      
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===== =================== === = =============== == ========== ======= =====  

    1 AMY Roberts          37 F St. Croix, VI                   46:21  7:29  

    2 RANDALL Nielsen      40 M St. Croix, VI                   47:26  7:40  

    3 JOEL Shoy            27 M St. Croix, VI                   48:46  7:52  

    4 BOB Halk             44 M St. Croix, VI                   48:49  7:53  

    5 BRIDGET Klein        33 F St. Croix, VI                   52:58  8:33  

    6 EMMA Bourgia         38 F                                 53:24  8:37  

    7 TAYLOR Ward          23 F St. Croix, VI                   54:32  8:48  

    8 RO Holdersen         34 F Denmark                         54:36  8:49  

    9 MICHAEL Sorensen     30 M Denmark                         55:52  9:01  

   10 JULIE Sacerdote      26 F St. Croix, VI                   57:13  9:14  

   11 MYAH Russell         16 F St. Croix, VI                 1:02:40 10:07  

   12 LIBETH Bach Sorense  54 F Denmark                       1:06:02 10:40  

   13 JONNA Andersen       42 F Denmark                       1:10:35 11:24  

   14 NED Jacobs           65 M St. Croix, VI                 1:10:42 11:25  

   15 CYNTHIA Whitehurst   62 F St. Croix, VI                 1:10:49 11:26  

   16 WES Whitehurst       69 M St. Croix, VI                 1:11:05 11:28  

   17 OLGA Capriola        50 F St. Croix, VI                 1:13:04 11:48  

   18 CAROLINE Hog         13 F Denmark                       1:18:05 12:36  

   19 JEPPE Soenderaard    59 F Denmark                       1:18:15 12:38  

   20 MIA Schucutz         59 F Denmark                       1:21:02 13:05  

   21 ANETTE Kehlet Jense  49 F Denmark                       1:29:32 14:27  

   22 KARIN Gron           63 F Denmark                       1:33:32 15:06  

   23 NIELS Gron           69 M Denmark                       1:52:27 18:09  

   24 HOLGER Jacosen       64 M Denmark                       1:52:30 18:09  

   25 MARTIN Gron          40 M Denmark                       1:52:43 18:11  
 

AWARD LIST FOR  RACE 

THE DENMARK/VIRGIN ISLANDS TRANSFER 10K 

6.2 Miles 

March 12, 2017 

Christiansted,St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 

Organized by: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 

A Virgin Islands Transfer Centennial Event 

Sanctioned by: The Virgin Islands Track and Field federation 

 

          ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 10K RACE *********** 

    1 RANDALL Nielsen      40 St. Croix, VI                   47:26   47:26  

    2 JOEL Shoy            27 St. Croix, VI                   48:46   48:46  

    3 BOB Halk             44 St. Croix, VI                   48:49   48:49  

    4 MICHAEL Sorensen     30 Denmark                         55:52   55:52  

    5 NED Jacobs           65 St. Croix, VI                 1:10:42 1:10:42  

    6 WES Whitehurst       69 St. Croix, VI                 1:11:05 1:11:05  

    7 NIELS Gron           69 Denmark                       1:52:27 1:52:27  

    8 HOLGER Jacosen       64 Denmark                       1:52:30 1:52:30  

    9 MARTIN Gron          40 Denmark                       1:52:43 1:52:43  

         ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 10K RACE *********** 

    1 AMY Roberts          37 St. Croix, VI                   46:21   46:21  

    2 BRIDGET Klein        33 St. Croix, VI                   52:58   52:58  

    3 EMMA Bourgia         38                                 53:24   53:24  

    4 TAYLOR Ward          23 St. Croix, VI                   54:32   54:32  

    5 RO Holdersen         34 Denmark                         54:36   54:36  

    6 JULIE Sacerdote      26 St. Croix, VI                   57:13   57:13  

    7 MYAH Russell         16 St. Croix, VI                 1:02:40 1:02:40  

http://virginislandspace.org/transfermarathon.html
mailto:wallacewilliams@msn.com


Draft March 13, 2017 

``  
http://virginislandspace.org/transfermarathon.html 
 

The Virgin Islands Pace Runners | P.O. Box 222720 Christiansted, | St. Croix, Virgin Islands USA 00822 | 340-643-2557 | 
http://virginislandspace.org | wallacewilliams@msn.com 

 

    8 LIBETH Bach Sorense  54 Denmark                       1:06:02 1:06:02  

    9 JONNA Andersen       42 Denmark                       1:10:35 1:10:35  

   10 CYNTHIA Whitehurst   62 St. Croix, VI                 1:10:49 1:10:49  

   11 OLGA Capriola        50 St. Croix, VI                 1:13:04 1:13:04  

   12 CAROLINE Hog         13 Denmark                       1:18:05 1:18:05  

   13 JEPPE Soenderaard    59 Denmark                       1:18:15 1:18:15  

   14 MIA Schucutz         59 Denmark                       1:21:02 1:21:02  

   15 ANETTE Kehlet Jense  49 Denmark                       1:29:32 1:29:32  

   16 KARIN Gron           63 Denmark                       1:33:32 1:33:32  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 20 

    1    11 MYAH Russell        1:02:40  16 St. Croix, VI         1:02:40   

    2    18 CAROLINE Hog        1:18:05  13 Denmark               1:18:05   

MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 2090 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  21 - 30 

    1     7 TAYLOR Ward           54:32  23 St. Croix, VI           54:32   

    2    10 JULIE Sacerdote       57:13  26 St. Croix, VI           57:13   

MALE AGE GROUP:  21 - 30 

    1     3 JOEL Shoy             48:46  27 St. Croix, VI           48:46   

    2     9 MICHAEL Sorensen      55:52  30 Denmark                 55:52   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  31 - 40 

    1     1 AMY Roberts           46:21  37 St. Croix, VI           46:21  

    2     5 BRIDGET Klein         52:58  33 St. Croix, VI           52:58   

    3     6 EMMA Bourgia          53:24  38                         53:24   

    4     8 RO Holdersen          54:36  34 Denmark                 54:36   

MALE AGE GROUP:  31 - 40 

    1     2 RANDALL Nielsen       47:26  40 St. Croix, VI           47:26  

    2    25 MARTIN Gron         1:52:43  40 Denmark               1:52:43   

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  41 - 50 

    1    13 JONNA Andersen      1:10:35  42 Denmark               1:10:35   

    2    17 OLGA Capriola       1:13:04  50 St. Croix, VI         1:13:04   

    3    21 ANETTE Kehlet Jense 1:29:32  49 Denmark               1:29:32   

MALE AGE GROUP:  41 - 50 

    1     4 BOB Halk              48:49  44 St. Croix, VI           48:49   

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  51 - 60 

    1    12 LIBETH Bach Sorense 1:06:02  54 Denmark               1:06:02   

    2    19 JEPPE Soenderaard   1:18:15  59 Denmark               1:18:15   

    3    20 MIA Schucutz        1:21:02  59 Denmark               1:21:02  

MALE AGE GROUP:  51 - 60 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  61 - 99 

    1    15 CYNTHIA Whitehurst  1:10:49  62 St. Croix, VI         1:10:49   

    2    22 KARIN Gron          1:33:32  63 Denmark               1:33:32   

MALE AGE GROUP:  61 - 99 

    1    14 NED Jacobs          1:10:42  65 St. Croix, VI         1:10:42  

    2    16 WES Whitehurst      1:11:05  69 St. Croix, VI         1:11:05   

    3    23 NIELS Gron          1:52:27  69 Denmark               1:52:27   

    4    24 HOLGER Jacosen      1:52:30  64 Denmark               1:52:30   

http://virginislandspace.org/transfermarathon.html
mailto:wallacewilliams@msn.com

